
Name Term ROLE/POSITION ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL CHURCH
Gayle Montgomery - Community Spiritual Director

Mark Muckler -

Linda Wujciak 2020

Ginger Alden 2020

Candy Bristol 2021 Treasurer

Nerissa Helms 2021 Secretary

Linda Wujciak 2020

Chad Helms 2019 Housing

Patsy & Terry Brandon 2021

Melinda Whitaker 2021 Worship Committee Vice Chair

Beverly Cheek 2020 Registrar

David Osborne 2020 Transportation

Julie Smith 2020 Agape

Priscilla Brown 2020 Weekend Volunteer Coordinators

LeighAnn Cooper 2021

Literature
Gale Campbell 2021

Tom Fox 2020

2020

Tom Fox - Board Chair Emeritus

CENTRAL CAROLINAS EMMAUS COMMUNITY
2019 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2042 Courtney Road
York, SC 29745

(704) 277-3213
Pastorgayle@rhcconline.org 

River Hills Community Church
Lake Wylie, SC

Assistant Community Spiritual 
Director

Community Lay Director /
Chairperson

501 Boyce Road
Charlotte, NC 28211

(704) 365-9026 (home)
(704) 779-8917 (cell)
Lindawujciak@gmail.com

St. Stephens UMC
Charlotte, NC

Community Vice Chairperson/
Worship Chairperson 

6574 Derby Ln NW
Concord, NC  28027

(704) 707-5946
aldeng2012@gmail.com

Trinity UMC
Charlotte, NC

9 Oakleaf Road
Lake Wylie, SC 29710

(803) 656-5434
taxmom17@hotmail.com

River Hills Community Church 
Lake Wylie, SC

313 Kentberry Drive
Charlotte, NC 28214

(704) 309-6724 (cell)
(704) 399-1740 (home)
Nerissahelms@gmail.com

Christ UMC 
Charlotte, NC

Community Records/
Team Selection

501 Boyce Road
Charlotte, NC 28211

(704) 365-9026 (home)
(704) 779-8917 (cell)
Lindawujciak@gmail.com

St. Stephens UMC
Charlotte, NC

313 Kentberry Drive
Charlotte, NC 28214

(336) 451-5111 (cell)
ChelmsFamily@gmail.com 

Christ UMC
Charlotte, NC

Fourth Day Activities/
Training

16303 Capps Road
Charlotte, NC 28278

(704) 763-5376
patsybrandon@gmail.com
(704) 975-8151
wtbrandon@gmail.com

River Hills Community Church 
Lake Wylie, SC

31518 Michael Lynn Road
Charlotte, NC 28278

(704) 649-9032 (cell)
(704) 504-8617 (home)
mswhitaker@carolina.rr.com
Melinda.whitaker@cmpd.org

Steele Creek Presbyterian
@Pleasant Hill

8711 Beaminster Place
Waxhaw NC 28173

(704) 562-6412 (cell)
beverly.cheek@siemens.com 

Central Steele Creek Presbyterian 
Church
Charlotte, NC

14016 Merganzer Court
Charlotte, NC 28273

(704) 516-9091 (cell)
David.Osborne@Siemens.com 

Central Steele Creek Presbyterian 
Church
Charlotte, NC

308 Kingsway Circle
Charlotte NC 28214

(704) 458-2097
juliesmith308@gmail.com

Assurance UMC
Charlotte, NC

9344 Horseshoe Cir
Indian Land, SC. 29070

(803) 614-0219
pbbrown@carolina.rr.com

Harrison Church
Pineville, NC 28134

44 Timberidge Dr
Lake Wylie, SC 29710

(704) 517-0240
lacooperrealtor@gmail.com

River Hills Community Church 
Lake Wylie, SC

39 Fairway Ridge
Lake Wylie, SC 29710

(704) 965-2934
galeacampbell@gmail.com

River Hills Community Church 
Lake Wylie, SC

External Communications/
Website Development

9820 Chestnut Hills Rd Harrisburg, 
NC 28075

(704) 699-6688 
thfox@windstream.net 

Hickory Grove UMC
Charlotte, NC

Jeanne McGrath
(with Tom Fox)

Internal Newsletter/
Email Communications 

1336 Lurecliff Place
Fort Mill, SC 29708

(803) 242-5371
jk1sikes@hotmail.com 

Central Steele Creek Presbyterian 
Church
Charlotte, NC

9820 Chestnut Hills Rd Harrisburg, 
NC 28075

(704) 699-6688 
thfox@windstream.net 

Hickory Grove UMC
Charlotte, NC
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